U-2100	2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Nigel Harrison     Daniel Godfrey	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: PA Knowledge Limited     Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Ugland House, P.O. Box 309,  Georgetown, Grand Cayman		
Other 04/10/03 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new apple A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,066  Additional numbers are	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:Steven L. Permut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Reising, Ethington, Barnes,	Enclosed (previously submitted)		
Kisselle, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	8. Deposit account number: 50-0852		
City:_TroyState:_Ml_Zip:_48099-4390	The state of the s		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Steven L. Permut	Who Hamed April 15, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cove			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 015247 FRAME: 0278** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nigel Harrison and Daniel Godfrey, do hereby assign, sell and set over to PA Knowledge Limited, having a place of business at Ugland House, P.O. Box 309, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## **DOSING DEVICE**

set forth in the a	pplication for Uni	ted States Lette	rs Patent ex	ecuted by us	on the 10th	_day
	, 2003 a					
the right of said	ASSIGNEE, its	successors, ass	igns or othe	r legal repre	sentatives to	nake
applications and	to receive Letter	s Patent for sai	d inventions	s and discove	eries in any ar	ıd all
foreign countrie	s in its or their ov	vn name or nam	nes, or in ou	ır names, at i	ts or their elec	ction,
and we hereby a	ssign, sell and set	over to said as	signee, its s	uccessors, as	signs or other	legal
representatives,	all rights of pri	iority in and i	to said inv	entions and	discoveries i	n all
countries.		•				

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Nigel Harrison

Daniel Godfrey

Witnessed

RECORDED: 09/12/2003

Witnessec

PATENT REEL: 015247 FRAME: 0279